

Anshul Sharma vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

Cr.MMO No.885 of 2025

14.10.2025 Present: Ms. Pratiksha Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Mr. Varun Chandel and Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1/State.

Ms. Rajni Gandhi, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Pleadings are complete.

Considering the nature of dispute, petitioner, as well as, respondent No.2, through their counsel, are directed to remain present before this Court on **11.11.2025**.

Interim order to continue.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

October 14, 2025
(subhash)