

Anshul Sharma Vs. State of H.P. & anr.

Cr. MMO No. 885 of 2025

11.11.2025 Present: Petitioner in person with Ms. Srishti Chauhan, Advocate.

Mr. H.S. Rawat and Mr. Mohinder Zharack, Addl. A.Gs., for respondent No. 1-State.

Respondent No. 2 in person with Ms. Rajni Gandhi, Advocate.

In pursuance of directions, issued by this Court on 14.10.2025, both the parties are present today.

Efforts for conciliation made, but could not materialize. Consequently, respondent-state is directed to file reply to the petition, on or before the next date of hearing.

List on 9.12.2025, alongwith Cr. MMO No. 1073 of 2025.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

November 11, 2025
(kalpana)