

Anshul Sharma Vs. State of H.P. & anr.

Cr. MMO No. 885 of 2025

9.12.2025 Present: Ms. Srishti Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. A.G. with Ms. Ranjna Patial, Dy. A.G., for respondent No. 1/State.

Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that more efforts for conciliation can be made, between the parties.

Consequently, petitioner and respondent No. 2, through their counsel, are directed to be present before this Court, on the next date of hearing. List on 22.12.2025.

Cr.M.P. No. 4098 of 2025

Interim order dated 16.9.2025 to continue.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

December 9, 2025
(kalpana)