

Anshul Sharma vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and another

Cr.MMO No.885 of 2025

23.03.2026 Present Ms. Srishti Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent-State.

Ms. Rajni Gandhi, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Order dated 13.03.2026 passed by learned Mediator reveals that the parties are in the process of settling their dispute through medication. Learned Mediator appointed by this Court has adjourned the matter to 06.04.2026 at the request of learned counsel for the parties.

In view of the above, list this matter on 06.05.2026. Learned counsel representing the parties undertake before this Court to apprise the learned Mediator with regard to passing of the instant order, enabling him to do the needful on or before the next date of hearing.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

March 23, 2026
(shankar)